
 
 

 
 

 
September 17, 2024 
 
 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL066-24 

Purchase of Flashing LED Signs on an Annual Contract 
 

 
Pursuant to the bids received on May 30, 2024 for BL066-24, Purchase of LED Street 
Signs on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to Florida Transcor, Inc in the 
amount of $150,000.00.  Please note the enclosed bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 
 
 



BID TABULATION PAGE 1 of 1

BL066-24
Purchase of LED Street Signs on an Annual Contract

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 R1-1 Stop Sign 36”x36”  12 EA $1,554.00 $18,648.00 $900.00 $10,800.00 $1,450.00 $17,400.00 $1,905.00 $22,860.00
2 R1-2 Yield 36”x36”x36”  4 EA $1,518.00 $6,072.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,515.00 $6,060.00 $1,905.00 $7,620.00
3 W3-1 Stop Ahead 36”x36”  4 EA $1,552.00 $6,208.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,640.00 $6,560.00 $1,905.00 $7,620.00
4 W1-1 Turn Warning 36”x36”  4 EA $1,552.00 $6,208.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,640.00 $6,560.00 $1,905.00 $7,620.00
5 W1-2 Curve Warning 36”x36”  4 EA $1,552.00 $6,208.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,515.00 $6,060.00 $1,905.00 $7,620.00
6 W1-8 Chevron Kit 24”x30” 10 EA $3,870.00 $38,700.00 N/B N/B $4,400.00 $44,000.00 $3,850.00 $38,500.00

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 R1-1 Stop Sign 36”x36”  12 EA $2,836.06 $34,032.72 $1,750.00 $21,000.00 $1,745.55 $20,946.60
2 R1-2 Yield 36”x36”x36”  4 EA $2,960.68 $11,842.72 $1,876.33 $7,505.32 $1,705.68 $6,822.72
3 W3-1 Stop Ahead 36”x36”  4 EA $2,929.51 $11,718.04 $1,876.33 $7,505.32 $1,745.55 $6,982.20
4 W1-1 Turn Warning 36”x36”  4 EA $2,929.51 $11,718.04 $1,876.33 $7,505.32 $1,745.55 $6,982.20
5 W1-2 Curve Warning 36”x36”  4 EA $2,929.51 $11,718.04 $1,876.33 $7,505.32 $1,745.55 $6,982.20
6 W1-8 Chevron Kit 24”x30” 10 EA $4,247.52 $42,475.20 $3,896.75 $38,967.50 $4,345.88 $43,458.80

Recommended Vendor:
Florida Transcor, Inc.

6683 Stuart Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32254
Phone: 904-783-3305 ext 106
kyle.dzina@FLTRANSCOR.com

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4

 

 APPROX. 
QTY 

TOTAL
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2

Universal Signs and 
Accessories

(OS)

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3

Yes 5% Increase 2% Increase
Yes 5% Increase 2% Increase

 Southern Lighting and Traffic 
Systems, LLC 

(OC)

Temple, Inc.
(OS)

2% Increase
Yes 5% Increase 2% Increase

5% Increase

$82,044.00 $86,640.00

 

5% Increase

Yes Yes 10% Increase

5% Increase
5% Increase

Florida Transcor, Inc.
(OS)

Yes 5% IncreaseWill Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1

Safety Zone Holdings, Inc. 
dba Safety Zone Specialists 

(OS)

TOTAL $25,200.00 $91,840.00

$123,504.76

Attn: Kyle Dzina

10% Increase
10% Increase

Department of Transportation

Utilicom Supply       
Associates, LLC

(L)

$89,988.78

Vulcan, Inc. dba              
Vulcan Signs

(OS)

$92,174.72
10% Increase

Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Yes Yes

 APPROX. 
QTY 

km

mailto:kyle.dzina@FLTRANSCOR.com

	BL066-24 Award - Notice.pdf
	BL066-24 Tab.pdf
	Tab




